 Company Name:
Montgomery County Public Schools
Quantity
to Bid
Bid
Unit
Unit
Price

6 Each
9391 WRENCH SET HEX KEYS SHALL CONSIST OF 7
SHORT ARM TYPE KEYS (5/64" 3/32" 1/8" 5/32" &
1/4") IN PLASTIC CASE
AS CHESCO 7001; PROTO J4993
36 Set
9393 WRENCH VISE GRIP 7" JAW LOCKS WITH
2,000# PRESSURE 7/16" JAW 1 1/8" ADJUSTMENT
AS PETERSON #7R
1 Each
 Company Name:
Montgomery County Public Schools
Quantity
to Bid
Bid
Unit
Unit
Price
Specification
DeviationsDescription Brand Model
Item Specification
Industrial and Tech Ed Hand Tools
06/12/2025
Page 10 of 51
 From: 09/22/2025
09/21/2026 To:
 Bid No:
 Cycle No:
 9013
 12
Group/
Seq No
Item/
Whse/
Old
44500
9396 RAKE LAWN 22" W 48" HANDLE STEEL HEAVY
DUTY PULL TYPE SHALL HAVE TEMPERED
STEEL TEETH
AS UNION #64-430; GARANT LLR22; SEYMOUR
TOOL LF-25
1 Each
9397 RAKE GARDEN 15"W 5' HANDLE LONG
ROUNDED BOW 15 TAPERED TEETH 2 3/4"L
STEEL HEAVY DUTY SHALL BE FORGED FROM
A SINGLE STEEL BAR
AS UNION #63-141; SEYMOUR TOOL BR-20
1 Each
9398 SCRAPER SIDEWALK 7" X 6" BLADE W/4 1/2'
HANDLE
AS TRUE TEMPER 16478; UNION 78-202;
GARANT GFSW9
1 Each
9401 SHOVEL DIRT #2 ROUND POINT BLADE 9" X 12"
W/48" L HANDLE
AS UNION RAZOR BACK 45-106; GARANT
GFR-2L; SEYMOUR TOOL SVLR10
1 Each
9402 SHOVEL DIRT #2 SQUARE POINT BLADE  9 1/2"
X 12"  W/48" L HANDLE
AS UNION RAZOR BACK 44-106; GARANT
GFS-2L; SEYMOUR TOOL SVLS11
1 Each
 Company Name:
Montgomery County Public Schools